
Name Representing 
Ms Keelan Anderson 
1470A Cambria St 
Christiansburg, VA 24073 
keelan11@vt.edu 

VMRCVM Students – President, Food Animal 
Practitioners Club 

Dr. Kent Adams 
Appalachian Veterinary Service 
1511 Flanagan Dr 
Christiansburg, VA 24073 
kadams1100@aol.com 
530-382-1100 

VaVMA, Private Practice 

Dr. Richard Daugherty 
Business Technology Center 
2000 Kraft Drive, Suite 2005 
Blacksburg, VA 24060 
cad1185@vt.edu 

Business Technology Center 

Katie Kyger Frazier  
Virginia Agribusiness Council  
804/643-3555 (Office)  
804/314-7618 (Cell)  
804/643-3556 (Fax)  
www.va-agribusiness.org  
katie.agribusiness@att.net 

Virginia Agribusiness Council 

Dr. John Heizer 
Mid-Maryland Dairy Veterinarians 
112 Western Maryland Parkway 
Hagerstown, Md 21740 
800-834-2671 
heiz19910mj@myactv.net 

VMRCVM Alumni, Private Practice 

Dr. Dave Hodgson 
Chair – Department of Large Animal Clinical Sciences 
Phase II, Duckpond Drive 
VMRCVM, Virginia Tech 
Blacksburg, Va 24061-0442 
540-231-5999 
hodgson@vt.edu 

VMRCVM  



 

Mr. Charles B. Kennington 
Economist - Research Division 
Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
(804) 545-5773 
CKennington@yesvirginia.org  

Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
 

Dr. Tom Massie  
Rose Hill Veterinary Practice, P.C. 
PO Box 248 
21 Christmas Tree Lane 
Washington, VA. 22747 
(540)987-1200 
tomdvm@comcast.net  

VaVMA, Private Practice 

Dr. Melinda McCall 
5836 Ellisville Drive 
Louisa, Va  23093 
wilburmccall@yahoo.com 

Va Academy of Food Animal Practitioners, VaVMA, 
Private Practice 

Ms Elizabeth J. Moran  
Director of Legislative and Community Affairs  Virginia 
Department of Business Assistance  Connecting Businesses 
with Resources   
1220 Bank Street, 3rd Floor  PO Box 446  Richmond, VA 
23218-0446 
Elizabeth.Moran@vdba.virginia.gov 

Virginia Department of Business Assistance 

Dr. Julia Murphy, State Public Health Veterinarian 
Virginia Department of Health  
Division of Environmental Epidemiology  
109 Governor Street, P.O. Box 2448  
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
julia.murphy@vdh.virginia.gov 
804-864-8113 

Va Dept of Health 

Mr. Leigh Pemberton 
President, Hanover County Farm Bureau 
12048 Old Ridge Road 
Doswell, Va 23047 
Lepem@aol.com 

Producers 



 

Mr. Jay Poole 
Common Sense Strategies 
12104 GREENWICK COURT 
Glen Allen VA 
jay@jaypoole.com 

Center for Rural Virginia 

Lindsay P. Reames 
Assistant Director, Governmental Relations 
Virginia Farm Bureau 
P.O. Box 27552 
Richmond, VA 23261 
lindsay.reames@vafb.com 

Va Farm Bureau 

Dr. Bill Snizek 
Alumni Distinguished Professor 
Department of Sociology 
676 McBryde Hall 
Blacksburg, VA 24061 
snizek@vt.edu 

Va Tech 

Dr. Terry Swecker 
Professor, Large Animal Clinical Sciences 
Phase II, Duckpond Drive 
VMRCVM, Virginia Tech 
Blacksburg, Va 24061-0442 
540-231-7375 (o) 540-357-0739 (cell) 
hodgson@vt.edu 

VMRCVM  

Dr. Richard Wilkes, State Veterinarian 
Division of Animal and Food Industry Services 
102 Governor St, Office 135 
Richmond, Va 23219 
RICHARD.WILKES@VDACS.VIRGINIA.GOV 

State Veterinarian, VDACS 

Guests: 

Ms Kim Ascue – IT support, VMRCVM 

Ms Alison Elward – IT support, VMRCVM 

Mrs. Laura Fornash – Director of State Government Relations, Virginia Tech 

Mr. Peter Sforza - Center for Geospatial Information Technology, Virginia Tech 

Dr. Gerhardt Shurig – Dean, Virginia Maryland Regional College of Veterinary Medicine 


